
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE- Left out of garage, through red light - left onto Tomlinson - 

right onto First Street - left onto Hickory
7:00

1 First alley on the right on Hickory 7:05

2 8 Hickory Avenue - third house on the right 7:07

3 20 Hickory Avenue on right 7:08

Turn left onto Arlington Avenue

4 Arlington Avenue and Walnut 7:10

Make a left onto Park Street 

5 Oak Avenue and Park Street 7:12

Turn right onto Oak Avenue - left onto N. Highland

6 Linden and Highland at the stop sign 7:13

Turn left onto Locust - left onto Park Street

7 Stop sign at Park Street and Linden Avenue 7:17

Turn right onto Linden Avenue - go to the stop sign at the end of Linden

8 Linden and Fostoria 7:19
Turn right onto Fostoria Avenue - turn left onto Walnut Avenue - turn right onto 

Arlington

9 Arlington Avenue and Maple 7:20

Continue on Arlington Avenue

10 Third house on the right - 69 Arlington Avenue Wednesday through Friday only 7:21

Turn left onto Olive Avenue - turn right onto Hancock

11 Corner of Hancock and Poplar 7:24

Turn right onto Poplar Avenue

12 11 Poplar Avenue 7:25

Cross over First Street - turn left onto Fourth Street

13 McNINCH PRIMARY - unload students - CHECK FOR SLEEPERS 7:30
Make a right onto Fourth Street - make a right onto Cedar Avenue - turn left 

onto Second Street 

14 Second and Ash 7:37

Turn left on Grant Avenue - take a right on Seventh Street

15 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY - Seventh Street side and unload students 7:40

Turn left onto Jefferson - turn right onto Third Street - left onto Washington - 

left onto Second - stop at stop sign

16 Second and Jefferson at Greg's Market (2nd Street- These are JM Students) 7:45

17 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 7:55

Return to BUS GARAGE 8:00

Revised 12.5.2024                         *seldom rides

Bus # 28-24 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Dee Gamble                        Location - Moundsville



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE - leave behind Bus #18 2:55

1
CENTRAL ELEMENTARY - get McNinch Aftercare students and regular riders 

(left on Jefferson Avenue - right onto 7th - left on Grant - right on 4th)
3:05

2
McNINCH PRIMARY - Right onto 4th Street - right onto Poplar Ave to first Street - 

cross First Street
3:12

3 Poplar Avenue - 11 Poplar Avenue (CROSS) 3:17

4 Poplar Avenue and Hancock 3:18

Left onto Hancock

5 At stop sign of Hancock and Arlington 3:20

Make a left onto Arlington 

6 Fourth house on right 3:21
Right onto Mulberry - right onto First Street  - right onto Hickory

7 Alley on right (CROSS - 1) 3:22

8 Third house on the right - 8 Hickory 3:23

9 20 Hickory Avenue on right 3:25

Left onto Arlington - right onto Walnut

10
Stop at Arlington Avenue (Corner of Home Sweet Home Primitives and More) 

(CROSS - 1) 
3:27

Left onto Park Avenue

11 At first stop sign at Park and Oak (CROSS) 3:27

Right onto Oak Avenue - make a left onto Highland

12 Linden and Highland at the stop sign (CROSS - 4) 3:28

Make a left onto Locust - merge left onto Park Avenue

13 At the stop sign at Park and Linden (CROSS) 3:32

Turn right onto Linden

14 Go the stop sign at the end of Linden - drop off 3:33
Make a right onto Fostoria Avenue - continue to First Street and make a right 

onto First Street - make a right onto Jefferson Extension

15 Go to JOHN MARSHALL 3:35
Left on Route 2 - Left down extension - turn right on First Street - turn left onto 

Tomlinson Avenue - turn left onto Second Street - stop at alley just past Morton 

Avenue
16 Alley just past Morton Avenue (Greg's Market students) 3:40

17 Ash Avenue and Second Street (CROSS) 3:42

Continue to Cedar - turn right onto Cedar - turn right onto Seventh

Return to BUS GARAGE 3:55

Bus # 28-24 - Stop Schedule - PM
Driver - Dee Gamble                        Location - Moundsville

Revised 12.5.2024                         *seldom rides


